The commission discussed sending the rear lot amendment to Public Hearing, as 

discussed in the January 8, 2026 meeting.  Pulford made a motion to amend Article IV, 

193.31 Rear lot special permit, Section B Minimum lot area  The minimum lot area shall 

be Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred and Twenty (87,120) square feet.   The area of 

the accessway shall not be included in the calculation of the required minimum lot area, 

and set for Public Hearing for April 23, 2026 at 7:00 pm at the Barkhamsted Town 

Garage, seconded by Frank Kacynski and unanimously approved.